Appendix 1: Consultation responses

Borough wide responses

Total number
Table 1 - Order 1 : on line consultation only Supportive of responses

Across the whole of the borough, to continue the ban of
consuming intoxicating substances including alcohol or
new psychoactive substances (legal highs) 95% 378

Total number
Table 2 - Order 2 : on line consultation only Supportive of responses

Across the whole of the borough, to require dog faeces
to be removed and correctly disposed of when in charge
of a dog. (excluding private land) 99% 378

Hinckley responses

Table 3 —order 2 and 3 On line responses On site responses
Total number of Total number of
Hinckley responses Supportive | responses Supportive | responses

To prohibit the lighting of fires and
barbecues in a park or open space
managed by HBBC without the consent
of the council. 91% 321 92% 208

To restrict use of remote controlled
model vehicles, aircraft and motorcycling
that are causing a nuisance in a park or
open space managed by HBBC 92% 317 97% 209

Failing to leave a park managed by HBBC
at the closing time or when required to
do so, by a council officer or a police
officer 95% 307 99 207




Failing to put a dog on a lead in a public
open space, when instructed to do so by

a council officer 92% 322 99 209
Not allowing dogs within children's play

areas or multi use games areas (except

for medical exemptions, HBBC land only) 94% 302 97 209
To require that dogs are kept on leads in

the following areas:

Ashby Road Cemetery 96% 292 97 202
Hollycroft Park bandstand arena 87% 300 94 194
Hollycroft Park Pitch and Putt 88% 301 96 195
The bowling green, tennis courts and the

surrounding areas at Hollycroft Park 91% 301 95 195
All public footpaths and highways 69% 305 79 206
All sports pitches, but only when in use

for officiated sporting matters 92% 304 99 208




Parish responses

Table4—Order2/3

BAGWORTH AND
THORNTON

B & T on site

WITHERLEY

TWYCROSS

STANTON UB

RATBY

Parish responses
Responses are on line unless
other wise indicated

Supportive

Total
number of
responses

Supportive

Total
number of
responses

Supportive

Total
number of
responses

Supportive

Total
number of
responses

Supportive

Total
number of
responses

Supportive

Total
number of
responses

To prohibit the lighting of fires
and barbecues and camping in
a park or open space managed
by XXX without the consent of
the Parish council.

90%

98

100

14

87%

47

89%

45

88%

41

90%

50

To restrict use of remote
controlled model vehicles,
aircrafts and motorcycling that
are causing a nuisance in a park
or open space managed by XXX

90%

97

100

14

85%

47

84%

38

87%

40

90%

51

Failing to leave a park managed
by XXX at the closing time or
when required to do so, by a
council officer or a police
officer

96%

92

100

14

96%

47

95%

42

97%

39

94%

51

Failing to put a dog on a lead in
a public open space, when
instructed to do so by a council
officer

92%

98

100

14

91%

47

89%

40

90%

41

92%

49

Not allowing dogs within
children's play areas or multi
use games areas

94%

98

100

14

93%

42

94%

51

All sports pitches, but only
when in use for officiated
sporting matters

91%

87

100

14

87%

46

91%

42

93%

42

94%

51




NEWBOLD

Table 4 continued — order 2 & 3 Peckleton SHEEPY VERDON MARKFIELD MARKFIELD ON SITE
Total Total Total Total Total

number of number of number of number of number of

Responses are on line unless other wise indicated Supportive responses Supportive responses Supportive responses Supportive responses Supportive responses

To prohibit the lighting of fires and barbecues and camping in a park or

open space managed by XXX without the consent of the Parish council. 87% 38 83% 36 90% 70 100 103

To restrict use of remote controlled model vehicles, aircrafts and

motorcycling that are causing a nuisance in a park or open space managed

by XXX 84% 38 80% 35 80% 37 86% 70 98% 102

Failing to leave a park managed by XXX at the closing time or when

required to do so, by a council officer or a police officer 95% 39 89% 36 93% 69 100 102

Failing to put a dog on a lead in a public open space, when instructed to do

so by a council officer 90% 40 86% 37 86% 72 94% 101

Not allowing dogs within children's play areas or multi use games areas 92% 40 86% 37 97% 72 96% 103

All sports pitches, but only when in use for officiated sporting matters 92% 40 86% 37 90% 71 99% 103




Table 5: Order 2
To require that dogs are kept on leads in the following

Total number of

areas: Supportive responses

Holy Rood Church, Bagworth 93% 84

St Peters Church, Thornton 93% 83

Playing Field, Fox’s Covert, Fenny Drayton 74% 46

Playing Field, Ormes Lane, Ratcliffe Culey 76% 46

Markfield Community Park, Mayflower Close 60% 70
Total number of

Table 6 Order 3: Miscellaneous green space controls Supportive responses

To prohibit riding horses or the use of horse traps

(carriages) in a park or open space managed by Bagworth

& Thornton without the consent of the Parish council 87% 88

To prohibit dogs from the Memorial Playing Field, Church

Road, Witherley (Not excluding dogs used for medical

reasons) 78% 45

To prohibit the playing or practicing of golf in a park or

open space managed by Peckleton without the consent

of the council. 82% 38

To prohibit horses from using a park or open space

managed by Peckleton without the consent of the Parish. 79% 39

To prohibit parking of any type of vehicle on the green

space on Mallory Close 91% 43




