## Appendix 1: Consultation responses

## Borough wide responses

		Total number
Table 1 - Order 1 : on line consultation only	Supportive	of responses
Across the whole of the borough, to continue the ban of consuming intoxicating substances including alcohol or		
new psychoactive substances (legal highs)	95%	378

Table 2 - Order 2 : on line consultation only	Supportive	Total number of responses
Across the whole of the borough, to require dog faeces to be removed and correctly disposed of when in charge		
of a dog. (excluding private land)	99%	378

## Hinckley responses

Table 3 – order 2 and 3	On line responses On site resp				n site responses	
		Total number of			Total number of	
Hinckley responses	Supportive	responses		Supportive	responses	
To prohibit the lighting of fires and						
barbecues in a park or open space						
managed by HBBC without the consent						
of the council.	91%	:	321	92%		208
To restrict use of remote controlled						
model vehicles, aircraft and motorcycling						
that are causing a nuisance in a park or						
open space managed by HBBC	92%		317	97%		209
Failing to leave a park managed by HBBC						
at the closing time or when required to						
do so, by a council officer or a police						
officer	95%		307	99		207

Failing to put a dog on a lead in a public open space, when instructed to do so by a council officer	92%	322	99	209
Not allowing dogs within children's play areas or multi use games areas (except for medical exemptions, HBBC land only)	94%	302	97	209
To require that dogs are kept on leads in the following areas:				
Ashby Road Cemetery	96%	292	97	202
Hollycroft Park bandstand arena	87%	300	94	194
Hollycroft Park Pitch and Putt	88%	301	96	195
The bowling green, tennis courts and the surrounding areas at Hollycroft Park	91%	301	95	195
All public footpaths and highways	69%	305	79	206
All sports pitches, but only when in use for officiated sporting matters	92%	304	99	208

## Parish responses

Table 4 – Order 2 / 3		RTH AND	<u>в</u> &т	on site	WITHERLEY		TWYCROSS		STANTON UB		RATBY	
Parish responses Responses are on line unless other wise indicated	Supportive	Total number of responses	Supportive	Total number of responses	Supportive	Total number of responses	Supportive	Total number of responses	Supportive	Total number of responses	Supportive	Total number of responses
To prohibit the lighting of fires and barbecues and camping in a park or open space managed by XXX without the consent of the Parish council.	90%	98	100	14	87%	47	89%	45	88%	41	90%	50
To restrict use of remote controlled model vehicles, aircrafts and motorcycling that are causing a nuisance in a park or open space managed by XXX	90%	97	100	14	85%	47	84%	38	87%	40	90%	51
Failing to leave a park managed by XXX at the closing time or when required to do so, by a council officer or a police officer	96%	92	100	14	96%	47	95%	42	97%	39	94%	51
Failing to put a dog on a lead in a public open space, when instructed to do so by a council officer	92%	98	100	14	91%	47	89%	40	90%	41	92%	49
Not allowing dogs within children's play areas or multi use games areas	94%	98	100	14					93%	42	94%	51
All sports pitches, but only when in use for officiated sporting matters	91%	87	100	14	87%	46	91%	42	93%	42	94%	51

Table 4 continued – order 2 & 3	Peckleton		SHEEPY		NEWBOLD VERDON		MARKFIELD		MARKFIEL	D ON SITE
Responses are on line unless other wise indicated	Supportive	Total number of responses	Supportive	Total number of responses	Supportive	Total number of responses	Supportive	Total number of responses	Supportive	Total number of responses
To prohibit the lighting of fires and barbecues and camping in a park or open space managed by XXX without the consent of the Parish council.	87%	38	83%	36			90%	70	100	103
To restrict use of remote controlled model vehicles, aircrafts and motorcycling that are causing a nuisance in a park or open space managed	84%	38	80%	35	80%	37	86%	70	98%	102
Failing to leave a park managed by XXX at the closing time or when					80%	37				
required to do so, by a council officer or a police officer Failing to put a dog on a lead in a public open space, when instructed to do so by a council officer	95% 90%	39 40	89% 86%	36 37			93% 86%	69 72	100 94%	102
Not allowing dogs within children's play areas or multi use games areas	92%	40	86%	37			97%	72	96%	103
All sports pitches, but only when in use for officiated sporting matters	92%	40	86%	37			90%	71	99%	103

Table 5: Order 2 To require that dogs are kept on leads in the following		Total number of
areas:	Supportive	responses
Holy Rood Church, Bagworth	93%	84
St Peters Church, Thornton	93%	83
Playing Field, Fox's Covert, Fenny Drayton	74%	46
Playing Field, Ormes Lane, Ratcliffe Culey	76%	46
Markfield Community Park, Mayflower Close	60%	70

		Total number of
Table 6 Order 3: Miscellaneous green space controls	Supportive	responses
To prohibit riding horses or the use of horse traps		
(carriages) in a park or open space managed by Bagworth		
& Thornton without the consent of the Parish council	87%	88
To prohibit dogs from the Memorial Playing Field, Church		
Road, Witherley (Not excluding dogs used for medical		
reasons)	78%	45
To prohibit the playing or practicing of golf in a park or		
open space managed by Peckleton without the consent		
of the council.	82%	38
To prohibit horses from using a park or open space		
managed by Peckleton without the consent of the Parish.	79%	39
To prohibit parking of any type of vehicle on the green		
space on Mallory Close	91%	43